



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE : Crl.P.No.12843 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2026	<u>JS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in Crl.P.No.12843 of 2024</u> Heard. Perused the record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application filed to amend the crime number in the prayer portion, is allowed as prayed for. Registry shall carry out necessary amendments. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in Crl.P.No.12843 of 2024</u> <u>On Being Mentioned:</u> This application is filed seeking to amend the crime number from Cr.No.340 of 2022 to Cr.No.340 of 2024 in the cause title of the order, dated 22.01.2026 passed in Crl.P.No.12843 of 2024. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. S.Madhavi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor reported no objection. In view of the above, this application is allowed and the order, dated 22.01.2026 passed in Crl.P.No.12843 of 2024 stands modified accordingly.	



SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Office to forthwith issue the amended copy of the order. <u> </u> JS, J Note: C.C. today. B/o. rev	